Duplex Filter
Pi 241
Nominal pressure 40 bar (570 psi), nominal size 50 up to 80
1. Features
.-
-
High performance filters for modern hydraulic, lubrication and
fuel systems

6. Symbols
Duplex Filter Pi 241 NG 50 up to 80 4
7. Type number key and order numbers
7.1 Type number key housings
Type
241 Duplex filter
Nominal size [l/min]
005 NG 50
008 NG 80
Connection
1 SAE flange
4
Thread connec-
tion
Clearance opening
C 1" DN 25
Seal material
N NBR
F FPM
E EPDM
Housing code*
-046 with screw plug
-057 with bypass and visual indicator
-058 with bypass and electrical indicator
-068 with visual indicator
-069 with electrical indicator
Special equipment
M Magnet
Pi 241 008/ 1 C/ N -069/ M Example for ordering
LEER
*Other types on request
Example for ordering filters:
1. Filter housing 2. Filter element
V = 80 l/min, connection 1" SAE, seal NBR und visual/electrical main-
tenance indicator
Type: Pi 241008/1C/N-069
Order number: 70535442
PS 10
Type: Pi 23008 AN PS 10
Order number: 70518877
7.2 Order numbers housings
Nomin-
al size
NG
[l/min]
Order
number Type
with blank
plug for
indicator
with bypass
valve and
visual
indicator
with by-
pass valve
and electrical
indicator
with
visual
indicator
with
electrical
indicator
70525737 Pi 241005/1C/N-046
70535419 Pi 241005/1C/N-057
70535420 Pi 241005/1C/N-058
70535421 Pi 241005/1C/N-068
50
70535422 Pi 241005/1C/N-069
70535438 Pi 241008/1C/N-046
70535439 Pi 241008/1C/N-057
70535440 Pi 241008/1C/N-058
70535441 Pi 241008/1C/N-068